

JO Code No. WB00885

ST -64/2017

Order No.66 Dated 22.02.2024

The date is fixed for evidence.

Accused Rafik Sekh is produced from Howrah Correctional Home.

No witness is present.

As on prayer of the Ld. PP the case is adjourned to date i.e. 23.02.2024 for production & evidence.

Dictd. & corrected by me

ADJ, 3rd Court, Howrah

*Additional District & Session Judge
3rd Court, Howrah*