

CNR No. WBHW01-000550-2017
ST No. 64 of 2017

Order No. 71 dated: 23.07.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is produced from JC and placed on dock.

No witness is present. At this stage Ld. Advocate for accused files a petition praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Fix 24.07.2024 for hearing of bail petition and evidence.

Dict & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.
JO Code No. WB00644